COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

0CT 1 8 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. W. Bryan Hudson, Sr., VP, General Counsel and Secretary
WG South Hills SH, LLC

401 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1900

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: Atria South Hills
5300 Clairton Boulevard
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236

Dear Mr. Hudson:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
August 17, 2011 and August 19, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ATRIA SOUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 442841
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011

.8l

A. Schumacher, J. Cutter, A, Schumacher, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan 10 assure the viotation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page2 of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ATRIA SOUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PA

15236

442841

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Inciude 211 dates of the inspection)
08172011 , 81411

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
A. Schumacher, J. Cutter, A. Schumacher, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE QF LEGAL ENTITY R.EPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN O

¥ CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ATRIA SOUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PA

15236

442841

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection)

08172001 | gf1a/ (4

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
A. Schumacher, J. Cutter, A. Schumacher, T. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
‘ DATE (include 4 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAY CARE HOME
ATRIA SOUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PA

15236

442841

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 211 dates of the inspection)
08172011 gf1q /i1

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
A, Schumacher, J. Cunter, A. Schumacher, I, Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC
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REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ATRIA SOUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PA

15236

442841

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

08/17/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Iaclude ali dates of the inspection)
. eftaf i

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
A, Schumacher, J. Cutter, A Schnmmacher, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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home for administration.

Adult Residential Licensing
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" 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER R
ATRIA SQUTH HILLS, 5300 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH,PA 15236 44284)
INSPECTION DATES (Include ]l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/17/2011 , f1q [y A. Schumacher, J. Cutter, A. Schumacher, 3. Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multple
representatives produce the plan) (‘\ i (\ -
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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